• Sidroga Melissenblätter tea, 20 pcs.

Information for Sidroga Melissenblätter Tee, 20 pcs.

Important Information (Mandatory Information):

Sidroga Lemon Balm Leaves, A Herbal Tea.
-application areas: nervous-related sleep disorders and functional Gastro-Intestinal Complaints.

risks and side effects read the package leaflet and ask your doctor or pharmacist.


LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER,

Sidroga lemon balm leaves, herbal tea for use in adults and children 12 years of age
Active Ingredient: Lemon Balm Leaves

Read all of this leaflet carefully because it contains important information for you. This medicine is available without a prescription. The best possible To achieve treatment success, Sidroga lemon balm leaves, however, are correctly applied.
  • keep this leaflet. You might like these later read again.
  • ask your pharmacist if you need more information or need advice.
  • If your symptoms worsen or after 7 days no Improvement, you definitely need a doctor attention.
  • If you notice any side effects not listed in this Instructions for use are given, please inform your Doctor or pharmacist.


This leaflet includes: -
  1. , WHAT SIDROGA LEMON BALM LEAVES IS AND WHAT IT IS USED for?
  2. , WHAT YOU NEED TO BEFORE TAKING SIDROGA LEMON BALM LEAVES NOTE?
  3. HOW IS SIDROGA BALM TO TAKE LEAVES?
  4. , POSSIBLE SIDE EFFECTS?
  5. HOW IS SIDROGA BALM TO KEEP LEAVES?


1. WHAT SIDROGA LEMON BALM LEAVES IS AND WHAT IT IS USED for?

Sidroga lemon balm leaves is a herbal sedative and Gastro-Intestinal Medium. Sidroga lemon balm leaves is used in nervous-related sleep disorders and functional Gastro-Intestinal Complaints.

2. WHAT YOU NEED TO BEFORE TAKING SIDROGA LEMON BALM LEAVES NOTE?

Sidroga lemon balm leaves may not be taken if you are allergic (hypersensitive) to the lemon balm leaves.

Take special care when taking Sidroga lemon balm leaves is required when the symptoms intensified, longer than 7 days, or periodically return. Here is the Consultation with a doctor is recommended.

Taking Sidroga lemon balm leaves with the other Medicines,:
Interaction with other medicinal products have not been to become well-known. Please inform your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking other medicines or have recently taken even if it is not applied, prescription-only medicines.

Children:
From the widespread application of lemon balm leaves as Medicinal products or in foodstuffs have not been Indications for risks. For the application of Lemon balm leaves in children under 12 years of age are, however, sufficient studies. The intake of Sidroga Lemon balm leaves in children under 12 years of age is not, therefore, recommended.

Pregnancy and breast-feeding:
The application of lemon balm leaves in pregnancy and lactation there are not sufficient studies. The taking of Sidroga lemon balm leaves is time, therefore, in pregnancy and breast - not recommended. Ask before taking any Medicines your doctor or pharmacist for advice.

Ability to drive and Use machines:
No special precautions are required.

3. HOW IS SIDROGA BALM TO TAKE LEAVES?

Take Sidroga lemon balm leaves is always exactly after the statement in this package, a Supplement. Please ask your doctor or Your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure. If the doctor not otherwise prescribed, drink several times a day a Cup of as follows prepared infused brew. Preparation: 1 to 3 Filter bag Sidroga lemon balm leaves with boiling water (approximately 150 ml), poured over, covered, about 10 to 15 minutes left and the filter bag are removed. Take Sidroga Lemon balm leaves without medical advice, if the complaints longer than 7 days, or periodically return. Please talk with your doctor or pharmacist if you are under the impression that the effect of Sidroga lemon balm leaves or it is too weak.

If you take more Sidroga lemon balm leaves have, as you should, and because of the higher dosage Complaints notice, please notify your doctor. This can decide on any necessary measures.

If you have any further questions on the use of the medicinal product, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

4. SOFT SIDE EFFECTS ARE POSSIBLE?

Side effects are so far not become known.

Reporting of side effects,:
If you notice side effects, contact your doctor or pharmacist. This also applies to effects, not in this leaflet is indicated. You can side effects directly the Federal Institute for drugs and Medical Products, Dept. Pharmacovigilance Kurt-Georg-Kiesinger Allee 3, D-53175 Bonn, Website: www.bfarm.de view. By Side effects to report, can you help more Information about the safety of this medicinal product for the .

5. HOW IS SIDROGA BALM TO KEEP LEAVES?

Please keep the medicine out of reach of children. Please do not use this medicine after the Envelope/the folding box according to < exp > specified Expiration date. The expiry date refers to the last day Month. Storage conditions: Please keep the Medicines in the original packaging in order to protect from light and protect moisture.

6. FOR MORE INFORMATION,

What Sidroga lemon balm leaves contains:
The active ingredient is: lemon balm leaves. 1 filter bag (1.5 g) contains 1.5 g of lemon balm leaves.

How Sidroga lemon balm leaves looks like and contents of the pack:
Original pack of 20 filter bags a 1,5 g.

Marketing authorisation holder and manufacturer:
Sidroga company for health products, mbH,
56119 Bad Ems
Tel.: 02603 - 96 04 710
Fax: 02603 - 96 04 711
[email protected]

This leaflet was last revised in January 2014.

Source: data from the package insert
Date: 04/2017

To risks and side effects read the package insert and ask your doctor or pharmacist.

Gebrauchsinformationen zum: Sidroga Melissenblätter Tee, 20 St

Wichtige Hinweise (Pflichtangaben):

Sidroga Melissenblätter, Arzneitee.
Anwendungsgebiete: bei nervös bedingten Einschlafstörungen und bei funktionellen Magen-Darm-Beschwerden.

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.


GEBRAUCHSINFORMATION: INFORMATION FÜR DEN ANWENDER

Sidroga Melissenblätter, Arzneitee zur Anwendung bei Erwachsenen und Kindern ab 12 Jahren
Wirkstoff: Melissenblätter

Lesen Sie die gesamte Packungsbeilage sorgfältig durch, denn sie enthält wichtige Informationen für Sie. Dieses Arzneimittel ist ohne Verschreibung erhältlich. Um einen bestmöglichen Behandlungserfolg zu erzielen, muss Sidroga Melissenblätter jedoch vorschriftsmäßig angewendet werden.
  • Heben Sie die Packungsbeilage auf. Vielleicht möchten Sie diese später nochmals lesen.
  • Fragen Sie Ihren Apotheker, wenn Sie weitere Informationen oder einen Rat benötigen.
  • Wenn sich Ihre Symptome verschlimmern oder nach 7 Tagen keine Besserung eintritt, müssen Sie auf jeden Fall einen Arzt aufsuchen.
  • Wenn Sie Nebenwirkungen bemerken, die nicht in dieser Gebrauchsinformation angegeben sind, informieren Sie bitte Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.


Diese Packungsbeilage beinhaltet:
  1. WAS IST SIDROGA MELISSENBLÄTTER UND WOFÜR WIRD ES ANGEWENDET?
  2. WAS MÜSSEN SIE VOR DER EINNAHME VON SIDROGA MELISSENBLÄTTER BEACHTEN?
  3. WIE IST SIDROGA MELISSENBLÄTTER EINZUNEHMEN?
  4. WELCHE NEBENWIRKUNGEN SIND MÖGLICH?
  5. WIE IST SIDROGA MELISSENBLÄTTER AUFZUBEWAHREN?
  6. WEITERE INFORMATIONEN


1. WAS IST SIDROGA MELISSENBLÄTTER UND WOFÜR WIRD ES ANGEWENDET?

Sidroga Melissenblätter ist ein pflanzliches Beruhigungs- und Magen-Darm-Mittel. Sidroga Melissenblätter wird angewendet bei nervös bedingten Einschlafstörungen und bei funktionellen Magen-Darm-Beschwerden.

2. WAS MÜSSEN SIE VOR DER EINNAHME VON SIDROGA MELISSENBLÄTTER BEACHTEN?

Sidroga Melissenblätter darf nicht eingenommen werden, wenn Sie überempfindlich (allergisch) gegen Melissenblätter sind.

Besondere Vorsicht bei der Einnahme von Sidroga Melissenblätter ist erforderlich, wenn die Beschwerden verstärkt auftreten, länger als 7 Tage andauern oder periodisch wiederkehren. Hier wird die Rücksprache mit einem Arzt empfohlen.

Bei Einnahme von Sidroga Melissenblätter mit anderen Arzneimitteln:
Wechselwirkungen mit anderen Arzneimitteln sind bisher nicht bekannt geworden. Bitte informieren Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker, wenn Sie andere Arzneimittel einnehmen/anwenden bzw. vor kurzem eingenommen/angewendet haben, auch wenn es sich um nicht verschreibungspflichtige Arzneimittel handelt.

Kinder:
Aus der verbreiteten Anwendung von Melissenblättern als Arzneimittel oder in Lebensmitteln haben sich bisher keine Anhaltspunkte für Risiken ergeben. Zur Anwendung von Melissenblättern bei Kindern unter 12 Jahren liegen jedoch keine ausreichenden Untersuchungen vor. Die Einnahme von Sidroga Melissenblätter bei Kindern unter 12 Jahren wird daher nicht empfohlen.

Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit:
Zur Anwendung von Melissenblättern in Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit liegen keine ausreichenden Untersuchungen vor. Die Einnahme von Sidroga Melissenblätter wird daher in Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit nicht empfohlen. Fragen Sie vor der Einnahme/Anwendung von allen Arzneimitteln Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker um Rat.

Verkehrstüchtigkeit und das Bedienen von Maschinen:
Es sind keine besonderen Vorsichtsmaßnahmen erforderlich.

3. WIE IST SIDROGA MELISSENBLÄTTER EINZUNEHMEN?

Nehmen Sie Sidroga Melissenblätter immer genau nach der Anweisung in dieser Packungsbeilage ein. Bitte fragen Sie bei Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker nach, wenn Sie sich nicht sicher sind. Falls vom Arzt nicht anders verordnet, trinken Sie mehrmals täglich eine Tasse des wie folgt bereiteten Teeaufgusses. Zubereitung: 1 bis 3 Filterbeutel Sidroga Melissenblätter werden mit siedendem Wasser (ca. 150 ml) übergossen, bedeckt etwa 10 bis 15 Minuten ziehen gelassen und die Filterbeutel entnommen. Nehmen Sie Sidroga Melissenblätter nicht ohne ärztlichen Rat ein, wenn die Beschwerden länger als 7 Tage andauern oder periodisch wiederkehren. Bitte sprechen Sie mit Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker, wenn Sie den Eindruck haben, dass die Wirkung von Sidroga Melissenblätter zu stark oder zu schwach ist.

Wenn Sie eine größere Menge Sidroga Melissenblätter eingenommen haben, als Sie sollten und Sie aufgrund der höheren Dosierung Beschwerden bemerken, benachrichtigen Sie bitte Ihren Arzt. Dieser kann über gegebenenfalls erforderliche Maßnahmen entscheiden.

Wenn Sie weitere Fragen zur Anwendung des Arzneimittels haben, fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.

4. WEICHE NEBENWIRKUNGEN SIND MÖGLICH?

Nebenwirkungen sind bisher keine bekannt geworden.

Meldung von Nebenwirkungen:
Wenn Sie Nebenwirkungen bemerken, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker. Dies gilt auch für Nebenwirkungen, die nicht in dieser Packungsbeilage angegeben sind. Sie können Nebenwirkungen auch direkt dem Bundesinstitut für Arzneimittel und Medizinprodukte, Abt. Pharmakovigilanz, Kurt-Georg-Kiesinger Allee 3, D-53175 Bonn, Website: www.bfarm.de anzeigen. Indem Sie Nebenwirkungen melden, können Sie dazu beitragen, dass mehr Informationen über die Sicherheit dieses Arzneimittels zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

5. WIE IST SIDROGA MELISSENBLÄTTER AUFZUBEWAHREN?

Bitte bewahren Sie das Arzneimittel unzugänglich für Kinder auf. Bitte verwenden Sie das Arzneimittel nicht mehr nach dem auf dem Kuvert/der Faltschachtel nach < Verwendbar bis > angegebenen Verfalldatum. Das Verfalldatum bezieht sich auf den letzten Tag des Monats. Aufbewahrungsbedingungen: Bitte bewahren Sie das Arzneimittel in der Originalverpackung auf, um den Inhalt vor Licht und Feuchtigkeit zu schützen.

6. WEITERE INFORMATIONEN

Was Sidroga Melissenblätter enthält:
Der Wirkstoff ist: Melissenblätter. 1 Filterbeutel (a 1,5 g) enthält 1,5 g Melissenblätter.

Wie Sidroga Melissenblätter aussieht und Inhalt der Packung:
Originalpackung mit 20 Filterbeuteln a 1,5 g.

Pharmazeutischer Unternehmer und Hersteller:
Sidroga Gesellschaft für Gesundheitsprodukte mbH,
56119 Bad Ems
Tel.: 02603 - 96 04 710
Fax: 02603 - 96 04 711
[email protected]

Diese Gebrauchsinformation wurde zuletzt überarbeitet im Januar 2014.

Quelle: Angaben der Packungsbeilage
Stand: 04/2017

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.

Sidroga Melissenblätter tea, 20 pcs.

in the case of nervous-related sleep disorders and functional complaints of the gastrointestinal.
  • 10.20€
  • 8.62€


Most popular at Stomach & Darmtee

Anise, 100 g

Anise, 100 g

Information for Anistee, 100 g Important Information (Mandatory Information): Anise. areas ..

11.54€ 12.92€

Cynarin Artichoke Filter Bag, 20 pcs.

Cynarin Artichoke Filter Bag, 20 pcs.

Information for Cynarin Artischocke Filterbeutel, 20 pcs. Product features: Name: Rooibo..

12.56€

Heumann bladder + kidney Solubitrat Uro, 60 g

Heumann bladder + kidney Solubitrat Uro, 60 g

use the information to: Heumann bladder + kidney Solubitrat Uro, 60 g of Important Notes (Man..

15.47€ 23.72€

Bekunis Kräutertee N + Dosierlöffel, 55 g

Bekunis Kräutertee N + Dosierlöffel, 55 g

Information for Bekunis Kräutertee N + Dosierlöffel, 55 g Important Information (Mandatory Infor..

9.86€ 11.50€

Most popular in Germany

Sidroga Salbeiblätter, 20 pcs.

Sidroga Salbeiblätter, 20 pcs.

Information for Sidroga Salbeiblätter, 20 pcs. Important Information (Mandatory Information): ..

8.46€ 9.97€

Midro tea, 48 g

Midro tea, 48 g

Information for Midro Tee, 48 g Important Notices (Mandatory Information): Midro Tea, Laxati..

8.62€

Fruit tea

Fruit tea "red dragon", 200 g

use the information for: fruit tea "red dragon", 200 g of Our TIP: The Tea tin with flavo..

14.39€ 15.62€

Herbal tea

Herbal tea "Good mood", 200 g

use the information for: fruit tea "Good mood", 200 g of Our TIP: The Tea tin with flavor..

14.39€